

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER

GSD126402

8	PA	\G	E	
			-	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
KRISTA FERRELL
304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558
DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

TERMS OF SALE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

F.O.B.

08/11/						
BID OPENING DATE:	09/13/	2011		BID OP	PENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	OOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 INSTALLATION	LS OF BI		968-42 ETERRENT NETTING,	BLDG#1	\$40.236=
		R		ST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) ONSTRUCTION		
	AGENCY, THE IS SOLICITIN LABOR AND MA BIRD NETTING IN BUILDING VIRGINIA STA	WEST V IG BIDS ATERIAL ON TH I (MAI ATE CAP	VIRGI S TO S FO IE HO IN CA PITOL	E PURCHASING DIVIS NIA DIVISION OF GE PROVIDE THE AGENCY R THE INSTALLATION USE AND SENATE BAL PITOL) LOCATED ON COMPLEX IN CHARLE HED SPECIFICATIONS	ENERAL SERVICES / WITH ALL N OF DETERRENT CONIES THE WEST ESTON, WEST	
	10:00 AM IN BUILDING #1 CAMPUS. ALI ATTEND THIS FAILURE TO A	ROOM M (MAIN INTER MEETIN ATTEND ATION O	IB60 CAPI RESTE IG. THE DF TH	LL BE HELD ON 08/3 LOCATED IN THE BAS TOL) ON THE WEST V D PARTIES ARE REQU MANDATORY PRE-BID E BID. NO ONE PER E BIDDER.	SEMENT OF /IRGINIA CAPITO JIRED TO SHALL RESULT II	10
	POTENTIAL BY OFFICIAL DOG PRE-BID. FA	DDERS UMENT ILURE	TO C VERI TO P 1E ON	LL BE MADE AVAILAB OMPLETE. THIS WIL FYING ATTENDANCE A ROVIDE YOUR COMPAN THE ATTENDANCE SH	L SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR' NY AND HEET WILL RESUL	
SIGNATURE	D. +.D. /	400	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS 32 ~ 1600 DATE	09 20 11
TITLE PRESID	ENT WITH	EIN 55 -	06	18251		O9 ZO 11 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER GSD126402

PA

2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/2011				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/13/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ACCEPT THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST LATE, PORTIO	SQUALIFICATION OF ANY OTHER DOCUM DDER IS RESPONSI TED THE INFORMAT THE PURCHASING NOT ASSUME ANY RE RE TO COMPLETE TH SON, WE REQUEST T E-MAIL ADDRESS A DTENTIAL BIDDERS TARTING TIME FOR BUT PRIOR TO THE	ND FAX NUMBER. ARE REQUESTED TO	FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S ANCE SHEET. IN L BIDDERS INCLUDE  ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE E TECHNICAL ED TO SIGN IN.	
PORTIC OF THE ATTENI TECHNI BE SUE WEST N	ON OF THE PRE-BID PRE-BID WILL NO DANCE SHEET. CCAL QUESTIONS COMMITTED IN WRITIN VIRGINIA STATE PUDDRESS SHOWN IN TA-558-4115, OR VI		SUBSEQUENT PART O SIGN THE OJECT MUST ELL IN THE N VIA MAIL AT RFQ, VIA FAX	
AT 4:0 ANY TE FORMAL DIVISI VERBAL THE VE	DO PM  ECHNICAL QUESTION  ADDENDUM TO BE  ION AFTER THE DEA  COMMUNICATION: ENDOR AND ANY STA  DING THAT MADE AT	ICAL QUESTIONS IN SECEIVED WILL ISSUED BY THE PURDINE HAS LAPSED ANY VERBAL COMMATE PERSONNEL IS THE MANDATORY PORMATION ISSUED I	BE ANSWERED BY RCHASING . UNICATION BETWEEN NOT BINDING, RE-BID	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	 NDITIONS    DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25085

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

GSD126402

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

H P TO DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, FAST

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

25305 304-558-3517

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 08/11/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER ADDED TO THE REQ SPECIFICATIONS BY FORMAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. NO CONTACT BETWEEN THE VENDOR AND THE AGENCY IS PERMITTED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE VIOLATION MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF THE STATE BUYER. THE STATE BUYER LISTED ABOVE IS THE SOLE CONTACT FOR ANY AND ALL INQUIRIES AFTER THIS RFQ IS RELEASED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE, FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED THE AGENCY WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN NOTICE IS RECEIVED. TO PROCEED TO THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

GSD126402

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SHIP

Ö

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

DATE PR	INTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2011				
BID OPENING DAT	E: 09/13		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TO WEST VIR	GINIA CODE	OR KANAWHA COUNT 21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)		
	INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW) MERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH STITUTE OF ARCHIT ITRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
			VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON		ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF COMMERCI ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOC	AL GENERAL CONTRACT. UMENTS, THE	SSFUL VENDOR SHALIABILITY INSURAUNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 1,000,000.00.	E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	:-
	THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY B IRREVOCABLE	ABLE TO THE ITH EACH BI L ALSO FURN ND FOR 100% E PROVIDED LETTER OF	D AS A BID BOND.  ISH A PERFORMANC  OF THE AMOUNT OF  IN THE FORM OF A  CREDIT, OR BOND	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK,	
	STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED		
IGNATURE	***************************************		TELEPHONE	DATE	
ITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14	ULEN DECDONOLIDADO	TO DEC 110EE	T 11414E 411D 4DDDEGG	IN SDACE ADOME LABELE	



TITLE

\*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

### Request for Quotation

GSD126402

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

304-558-2596

SH-PTO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/11/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/13/2011 CAT. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



>EZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

HPQ NUMBER

GSD126402

PAGE

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	A	F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/									
BID OPENING DATE	:	09/13/	2011	14 ( F ( F ( F ( F ( F ( F ( F ( F ( F (		BID	<u>OPENING TIN</u>	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRIC	ΣĖ	AMOUNT
	DEPART	MENT O F DOME	F LAB STIC	OR, F PRODU	OREIGN PR	ODUCTS 0% OR M	UNITED STA MAY BE SUPP ORE HIGHER	PLIED	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO ODUCTS, A REEV SUCH D EIR BID	NDER THE ADE SPENDING LIKE FORE: NABLE AND DESCRIPTION ADDITED SPENDED	UNIT IGN LOWER ING ND DDUCTS	
,	REV. 3								
	The second second second second			CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTRU	CTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	ULE IN	HALL BE REISSUING AGENCIES:	QUIRED	
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA	LIST OPECIFIC ST SHA	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI	PART S FOR FORW ON.	IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI	HAVE PR ECT. T THE BUY TECT/EN	ARE THE ADDOCURED DRAW HE ADDENDU ER IN THE GINEER SHA	WINGS M STATE LL ALSO	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ENDUM TO ISSUED. END THE A		TE AGENCY	FOR	
	1		l.	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	IEN RESE	ONDING	TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOV	/E LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



TRESIDENT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER GSD126402 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

08/11/	2011				
OPENING DATE:	09/13/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OPENING DATE	. ANY ADD FOURTEEN	, IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	SUBMITTE THE SAME TO THE APPLY TO AN	RULES AND RE	E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TH	
	REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10	CHOLL EDGE ME	N.T.		
	ADDENDUM(S)	(NOWLEDGE F AND HAVE N	RECEIPT OF THE FO NADE THE NECESSAR O/OR SPECIFICATION	Y REVISIONS TO	
	ADDENDUM NO	s.:			
	NO. 1	09-08-1			
	NO. 2	09-12-11			
	NO. 3	09-19-11			
	NO. 4				
	NO. 5				
	<u> </u>	SEE RE	 EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO  TELEPHONE	   DNDITIONS   DATE	



**NEZDOR** 

\*709053330

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-632-1558

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

GSD126402

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SHIP

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/							)	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/13/	2011			BID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	I UNDE ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	RSTAND UM(S)  MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	THAT MAY B CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	URE TO CONFISE FOR REJECTION TO CONFISE FOR REJECTION TO CONFISE FOR CONFISE F	AT ANY BE MA DR'S R NDING ADDEL	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.  VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES.  ONLY THE DIO THE IS BINDING.	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE I CAPITO 25305 WEST N	MUST ESING BOSE. AFBY CONTOL COMF	A STARING BE LICATOR TACTING PHONE	TE CO TO PE ENSEI S EMF TIONS G THE BUILI E: (30 ATE CO ER TO	RFORM CONTR THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI OING 3, ROOM 04) 558-7890 DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	REQUIE ACTING VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D 319, REQU CONT	RACTORS	
	',,,,		i e	SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM		NDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE	Rober	1 D.	Hel	//	TEL	PHONE 304	-637-1600 DATE	09-20-11
TITLE PRESID	ENT	<b>F</b>	EIN 55	- 06	18251		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

GSD126402

PAGE

304-558-3517

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

25305

DOR

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 09/13/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: 71 00 1186 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE 9-20-11 SIGNATURE FEIN

55-0648251

SIDENT



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

GSD126402

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-3517

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:		/13/	2011		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Υ	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PUR BU I 20 1	CHAS LDIN 19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130	11.2			
		LOPE			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON			OF	
	BUYER:			*5	KRISTA FERRELL-F	ILE	21		
	REQ. NO	. :		-	GSD126402				
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		09/13/2011				
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
					UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-632-1501		NECESSARY		
	PLEASE I CONCERN				Day Hive	CON	ITACT		
	l			SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITION	IS		
SIGNATURE	Pobert	D-1	till		TELEPHONE 304	-637	2-1600	DATE (	20-11
TITLE PEES 10			CINI	- 06	48251			_	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

GSD126402

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-3517

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

25305

\*709053330 304-632-1558
DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 685
GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SHE GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV

 DATE PRINTED
 TERMS OF SALE
 SHIP VIA
 F.O.B.
 FREIGHT TERMS

 08/11/2011
 BID OPENING TIME
 01:30PM

CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE** AMOUNT THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE

Robert

FEIN 55-064 8251

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Bird Deterrent Netting for House & Senate Balconies Project No. GSD126402

# GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION Bird Deterrent Netting for House & Senate Balconies WV State Capitol Complex BID OR PROPOSAL

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION CO	
POBOX685 GAULEY BRIDGE, WY	25085
1-30A-632-1600 PHONE NUMBER	
WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER	

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

**BASE BID:** All labor, materials and equipment to install bird deterrent netting on the House and Senate balconies.

BASE BID AMOUNT (A) FORT	Y THOUSAND	1100	HULDRED	
THIETY SIX DOLLARS T	100	(\$_40)	236°2°	
(Total to be written in figures and wo	ords.)			

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 60 consecutive calendar days following issuance of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$1000.00 per day.

Bird Deterrent Netting for House & Senate Balconies Project No. GSD126402

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

OVVILLY & WHILEST FIGURE 18 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
DATE: 09-20-11
WV VENDOR NUMBER: WV 001196
BY: Robert D. Hull (Signature in ink)
TITLE: PRESIDENT
FIRM NAME: DANHILL CONSTRUCTION CO.
ADDRESS: PO BOX 685
CITY/STATE/ZIP: GAULEY BEIDGE, WV 25085
CONTACT PERSON: Day HILL
CONTACT PHONE: 1-304-632-1600
CONTACT FAX: 1-304-632-1501
CONTACT EMAIL: rdanhill @ hotmail . Com

### GSD126402



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Fayette , TO-WIT:
I, Robert D.H.II , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction Company; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hell
Title: President
Date: 9 20 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of Sept. 2011.
By Commission expires 3 28 2015
OFFICIAL SEAL (Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 23, 2015 (Notary Public)
Glen Ferris, WV 25090 (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

	GSD126402
RFQ No.	. <del></del>

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 20day of Sopker 2015 My Commission expires March NOTARY PUBLIC 4 AFFIX SEAL HEREFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER

PO Box 27 My Commission Explres March 28, 2015

304-558-2596

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25305

304-558-3517

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DATE PE	RINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	6.00	H2.	PVIA		F,OB,	<b>]</b> ::	FREIGHTTERMS
09/08 BID OPENING DA	/2011		7							The second secon
15000010000000000000000000000000000000	ZNA (2000000000000000000000000000000000000	09/13/2			<b>.</b>	BID C	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QU	MULA	UOP	CAT.	тем:	NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT :::
			A	DDEND	UM NO.	1.				
	TO ADD	PRE-BI	D SIG	N IN	SHEET TO	DOCUMEN	TATION	8		
			END	OF A	DDENDUM	NO. 1				
		я							*	
001		1	S	9	68~42					
	INSTALI	100000	OF BI	RD DE	TERRENT	NETTING,	BLDG#1			
						Î				
			]			*				
										//
	****	THIS	IS TH	E END	OF RFQ	GSD1264	02 ****	** TOT	AL:	\$40,236
										*
						(.0)				
										1 1
						æ				
			7.77	SEEAE	VERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS			
SIGNATURE	Robe	it D.	Help	1.		TELEPHONE 30	1-632-	1600	DATE	Sept 10, 2011
TITLE Pares		FE	IN 55	-069	18251		Al	DORESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709053330

PO BOX 685

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-632-1558

### Request for **Quotation**

RFQ NUMBER GSD126402 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3517

DATE PE	RINTED	TERM	MS OF SAL	E	S⊦	IIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/12	/2011								
BID OPENING DA		9/20/20	011			BID (	OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				AD	DENDUM	NO. 2			1
	ADDENDU	M ISSU	ED TO	EXTE	ND BID	OPENING			
	FROM: 0	9/13/2 9/20/2	011						
			E	ND OF	ADDEND	UM NO. 2			
									_
001		L	S	9	68-42				Alun 22100
	INSTALL	ATION	OF BI	RD DE	TERRENT	NETTING	, B	LDG#1	1170,236
11									
				SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FC	R TERMS AND CO	NDITI	ONS	
SIGNATURE	Rober	12	Hell)	7		TELEPHONE	04.	-632-1600 DATE	Sept 20 2011
	RES WIEN DECD	FEI	53		4825	1		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NO. 2113

P. 1/1



DOUZE -

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for REQ NUMBER

GSD126402

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3517 25305

BIO OPENING TIME O1.30PM  THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUE TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1.30 PM  ***********************************	DATE PRIN	TED :	TER	MS OF SAI		()(()()()()()( <b>)()()()()()()()()()()()(</b>	P VIA			F,O,B.		A	FAEIGHTT	EAMS.
ADDENDUM NO. 3  THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 09/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************	09/19/	2011												
ADDENDUM NO. 2  THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 09/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************			09/27/	2011	Sing real of	:	2295	BID (	DPE)					
ADDENDUM NO. 3  THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 09/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************	LINE	( Q(	IANTITY	× dob	NO.	TEMA	IÚMBEA			UNIT PRIC	Reference to		AMOU	JNT
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 09/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************		1				<del></del>		• • • •			COOL MARKET			
THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING DATE IS EXTENDED TO: 09/27/2011 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM  ***********************************		1			7	DDENDIM	MO	<b>9</b> .						
BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30  *****************************  ******					_ A	DDENDUM	NO.	٠.				1		
BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30  *****************************  ******		THIS	מומשממע	M TS	TSSUE	D TO EXT	END	THE :	BID	OPENING	DAT	<b>∃</b>	**	
DOOL  LS  DOBERT DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ***********************************				1										
DOOL  LS  DOBERT DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:  ***********************************		BID C	PENING	DATE	IS EX	TENDED T	·O:	09/2	7/20	)11				
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    AO, 236 =   AO, 236 =		BID C	PENING	TIME	REMAI	NS:		1:30	PM			1		
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    AO, 236 =   AO, 236 =						DDENDIN	/ NTO	2 4	***		****	1		
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL		****	*****	****	END	MOGNEGOR	I INO.	, .ɔ º		, , , , , , , , ,		1		
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL	ļ													
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL		}												
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL														
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL														
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL				1					1			1		
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL									l.			- 1		
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL	1			1										
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL	I	1		1										
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL:    SIGNATURE   TELEPHONE   TOTAL   TOTAL														
INSTALLATION OF BIRD DETERRENT NETTING BLDG#1  ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ***** TOTAL:  SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	0001	ř		‡s		968-42								
****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD126402 ****** TOTAL: 40,236° =  SIGNATURE  TILE  FEIN  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		à l						~~~~~~	<u> </u>	T DOUL		_		
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		INST	ALLATION	OF	BERD I	ETERREN'	L NE	LITING	H B	TDG#T				
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					1							- 1		
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					1									
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1	1			1									÷ 17
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		1										to	40 7	26=
SIGNATURE  TITLE  FEIN  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  DATE  ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		****	** THIS	s IS	the ei	OF RE	Q G	SD126	5 <b>402</b>	*****	TOTA	Tr:   -	10,2	20
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					1									
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE														
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE								•	1					
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE														
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		1			1	1								
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE														
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				1		AND	ah zee	vic dub a	ONDIF	ONE				· · ·
TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE					SEEF	EVERSE SIDE!	TE	LEPHONE	CNUIS	ONO	م النسب			• • •
	SIGNATURE													h ADOVE
	TITLE			FEIN								wast-tes es -		

	Agency <u>GSD</u> REQ.P.O# <u>126402</u>
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of Gauley Bridge,,, as P	Danhill Construction Company Colonial Surety Co. Of
of Gauley Bridge, West Virginia, as Positive for Montvale, New Jersey, a corporation organized and exist principal office in the City of Montvale, as Surety, are held and firmly be penal sum of 5 % Of Bid Amount (\$5%) for the payments severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and	isting under the laws of the State of <u>NJ</u> with its ound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the ent of which, well and truly to be made, we jointly and
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and management of Install bird netting on House and Senate Balconies in Main Capitol Building	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the principal sha	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no event the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no event the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in note may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation.
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Danhill Construction Company (Name of Principal)  By Robert D. Hill (Must be President or Vice President)
	President (Title)

**GSD** 

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Surety Corporate Seal

Colonial Surety company (Name of Surety)

Roberta Bird

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania

Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

#### GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

GENERAL POWER O	ATOME								
Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPA of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative make, constitute and appoint Roberta Bir WV Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorne its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver.	office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents d Gauley Bridge								
Any and All I	Bonds								
and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if porate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, herel may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by author of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of	such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact rity of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors July, 1950.								
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:									
"Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."									
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these present and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the27th day of	ats to be signed by its, A.D., 2011.								
State of New Jersey County of Bergen  SS.:  Surety Control Incorporated  Incorporated  1930  Annylvania	By Wayne Nunziata, President								
On this day of Ap									
The Control of the Co	, a notary public, personally appeared								
Wayne Nunziata	personally known to me to be the person who								
executed the within instrument as President	on behalf of the corporation therein named and								
acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.									
THERESA SIMMONS A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015	Theresa Simmons Notary Public								
I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and in force and effect.	do nereby further certify that the salu Power of Attorney is suit								
And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Dire and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has	not been amended or repealed:								
RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant S be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of A nature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation."	ftorney of this Corporation, and that such printed laconine sig-								
GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montval	le, New Jersey thisday of								
For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the	Pula B. MiRlas								

bond to which the power is attached.

Audie B. Murphy, Secretary

State of West Virginia	
County of Fayette	

AND NOW, this \_20th\_ day of \_\_September\_\_, in the calendar year of \_2011\_, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of Colonial Surety Company \_\_\_\_\_, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company therein named and acknowledged to me that the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Vingunia My Commission Expires on 3 28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of Fagette State of West Virginia

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
JESSIGA VANMETER
PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

### **COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY**

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 --

#### FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2010

#### **ASSETS**

#### **LIABILITIES & SURPLUS**

*Stocks and Bonds	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash in Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilities	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

<sup>\*</sup>Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

### STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

Incorporated

1930

A Naylvania

Theresa Simmons
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires September 9, 2015

Wayne Nunziata

Presiden

N

**Notary Public** 

### Danhill Construction Company P.O. Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 Fax Cover Sheet

Date: 092711
To: GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION Fax Number: 1-304-858-3971
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ATTO: DIO CLEEK
Re: RFO GSD 126402
BIED DETERRENT NETTING PROJECT-LAPTION BUILDIN
ADDENDUM 9
Number of pages including cover sheet: <u>03</u>
Comments:
ATTACHED 13 MY LOKNOWLEDGE MENT
OF LODE-LODING . PLEASE LOD THIS TO
MY EXISTING BIO TURNED IN ON
09-27-11 AT APPROXIMATELY 9:30 AM
THANK YOU
A Store of the sto
MICHAEL SIEMMACEKO, SE
DANAILI CONSTRUCTION
·

Home: 304-632-1558

Fax: 304-632-1501

Telephone: Office: 304-632-1600,

Cell: 304-663-5761



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for MAN A PRONUNCER .

GSD126402

PAGE	•
1	

\*709053330 304-632-1558 DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

SAN CHARDORESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3517 25305

		TER	MS OF BAL	E ( ; «[]	TOTAL SHIP	Alte in our last	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY		FREIGHTTERMS
09/27/2	2011								
		0/18/2	017.			BID C	PENTNG TTA	(E 01)	30PM
LINE:	OLIA	sirtiv 🖖	· upp	O)(†) NO	ITEMRU	MDE A	UNITPR	- to the same	AMOUNT
					ENDUM NO.				
	PATE.	DEMDON	l IS J	.SSUEI	TO EXTE	ND THE E	ID OPENING	÷	
1	ID OPE	ening 1	ATE I	S EXT	Ended to S: 1:30	: 10/18 PM	/2011	e	
	*****	*****	****	END A			******	7	
	e e					Roud	1-11 Ondunes	of g	
		z			DA	09·2	1-11		
001	(a)	1	S	9	68-42	and the second s			
;	instali	CATION	OF BI	RD DE	TERRENT	NETTING,	BLDG#1		
,	****	THIS	IS TH	e enl	of RFQ	GSD1264	02 *****	TOTAL:	
							,		•
SIGNATURE	din dan M	Marine Marine	سسسن	SEE FE	VERSESIDE FOR		NOTIONS		
						TELEPHONE		DATE	· 8
YITLE		F	an .	<del>-</del>		2	AODRE	SE CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100	ENIBEOD	ONDINO	TA DEA	INIOPE	TAINAIT AND	4 D D D D D D		Charles de Line	

ONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' NO. 2165 MA DIA OF PURCH

page 2

3046321644

НР ГАХ ВАИНІСЬ СОИЅТ. СО

Sep 27 2011 5:25PM 34P, 27, 2011 11:18AM

Hotmail

Reply all Forward | Delete Junk Sweep . Mark as . Move to . |

#### Inbox (1)

**Folders** 

Junk

Drafts (4)

Sent

Deleted (12)

Boggs Roofing - Hyd...

Charleston P.O. - Ele...

Charleston P.O. Dell...

church info

City Windows - Hydro

DHC - Man Doors - Hydro

Fans - Hydro

Garage Doors - Hydro

New folder

Quick views

Flagged (10)

**Photos** 

Office docs

Shipping updates

#### Messenger

You're signed in to Messenger. To change your status, dick your name in the upper right

Keep me signed in | Sign

out of Messenger

Search contacts

No friends are online.

Sign out of Messenger

Home

Contacts

Calendar



### RE: GSD126402 - Bldg. 1

Back to messages

MSN

Bird netting

Ferrell, Krista S To Michael Siemlaczko 4:55 PM Reply [\*]

Hi Michael,

We cannot return received bids. If your bid is altered by the issuance of Addendum No. 4 then you may submit the revisions to us and ask that they be added or substituted in your original bid. If you only need to acknowledge the receipt of Addendum 4, then you will just need to send confirmation of such. You may do this by fax at 304-558-3970 (please include the RFQ number and address to the Bid Clerk). Or you may return the document via mail. Again, just make sure to ask that these items be added to your existing bid.

Thanks.

#### Krista S. Ferrell, Buyer Supervisor-File 21

West Virginia State Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305 Phone: 304-558-2596 Fax: 304-558-4115

email: krista.s.ferrell@wv.gov

From: Michael Siemiaczko [mailto:pollockinwv@hotmall.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 27, 2011 4:34 PM

To: Ferrell, Krista S

Subject: GSD126402 - Bldg. 1 Bird netting

Krista, I delivered my bid today around 9:15 AM while in Charleston on other business. After arriving back in the office in the late afternoon a fax was awaiting; addendum 4, the opening date had been extended again until October 18, 2011. What process do I need to take to pickup the bld, acknowledge addendum 4 and resubmit. Can I stop by and request the bid to be returned to me?

Thanks for your help,

Mike Siemiaczko Danhill Construction



Ad feedback